 August 1, 2019
Mr. Thomas D. Ray
Site Vice President
Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC
McGuire Nuclear Station
12700 Hagers Ferry Road
Huntersville, NC 28078
SUBJECT: MCGUIRE NUCLEAR STATION – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
1611
MP/0/A/7700/080 Inspection Assessment and Cleanup of Boric Acid on Plant
Materials
Rev. 22
NDE-NE-ALL-
7101
Nuclear fleet NDE Special Process Procedure, VT-1 Visual
Examination
6/15/2017
NDE-NE-ALL-
7201
Nuclear Fleet NDE Special Process Procedure, VT-2 Visual
Examination
9/14/2017
NDE-NE-ALL-
7302
Nuclear Fleet NDE Special Process Procedure, VT-3 Visual
Examination of Component Supports
6/15/2017
Self-Assessments AR #01985576,
Type SAST,
Assignment 03
General Office/Corporate, Acid Corrosion Control Program -
Implementation Procedure Effectiveness
7/27/2016
G-ENG-SA-15-01 General Corporate Office, Augmented In-service Inspection,
Incorporating McGuire Operating Experience at Oconee and
Robinson Sites
6/11/2015
Work Orders VT-19-003  Visual Examination of Pipe Hanger Support or Restraint
(VT-3) Summary No. M1-07562, Reactor Vessel "A" Hot Leg
Support
3/30/2019
WO 20240502 EC 412266, 1NI-60: REPLACE 10" CHECK VALVE
6/3/2019
71111.11Q Procedures SOMP 01-07 Control Room Oversight
AD-OP-ALL-1000 Conduct of Operations
NSD 509 Site Standards in Support of Operational Focus
OMP 4.3 Use of Emergency and Abnormal Procedures and FLEX
Support Guidelines
71111.12 Miscellaneous
Duke Equipment Reliability Maintenance Rule Database
Procedures AD-EG-ALL-1204 Single Point Vulnerability Identification, Elimination and
Mitigation
AD-EG-ALL-1206 Equipment Reliability Classification
AD-EG-ALL-1209 System, Component, and Program Health Reports and
Notebooks
AD-EG-ALL-1210 Maintenance Rule Program
AD-EG-ALL-1211 System Performance Monitoring and Trending
71111.13 AD-OP-ALL-0201 Protected Equipment
20
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
NSD-213 Risk Management Process
NSD-415 Operational Risk Management (Modes 1–3) per 10 CFR
50.65(a)(4)
OMP 13-7 Operational Control of Protected Equipment
SOMP 02-02 Operations Roles in the Risk Management Process
71111.15 AD-OP-ALL-0102 Operability Decision Making
AD-OP-ALL-0105 Operability Determinations and Functionality Assessment
71111.19 AD-EG-ALL-1155 Post Modification Testing
IP/0/A/2001/004 H Removal and Installation of Station Circuit Breakers
MP/0/A/7300/007 Rotating Equipment Inspection and Vibration Measuring
NSD-408 Testing
PT/1/A/4350/002
A
Diesel Generator 1A Operability Test
PT/2/A/4208/001
B
2B NS Performance Test
PT/2/A/4350/002
A
Diesel Generator 2A Operability Test
71111.20 OP/1/A/6100/003 Controlling Procedure for Unit Operation
PT/0/A/4150/028 Initial Criticality and Zero Power Physics Testing
PT/0/A/4150/047 1/M Monitoring During Startup
PT/1/A/4600/003F Containment Cleanliness and ECCS Operability Inspection
71111.22 AD-EG-ALL-1202 Preventive Maintenance and Surveillance Testing
Administration”
AD-EG-ALL-1720 In-service Testing (IST) Program Implementation
AD-WC-ALL-0250 Work Implementation and Completion
71114.06 RP/0/A/5700/000 Classification of Emergency
RP/0/A/5700/002 Alert
RP/0/A/5700/003 Site Area Emergency
RP/0/A/5700/004 General Emergency
RP/0/A/5800/010 NRC Immediate Notification Requirements
RP/0/B/5700/029 Notification to Offsite Agencies from the Control Room
71124.01 ALARA Plans M1R26-19-04 M1R26 RVCH meteorology, penetration volumetrics, & AHA
UT's
Revision 0
21
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
M1R26-19-06 EC412266- Cut out/replace 1N1-60 Revision 0
M1R26-19-09 Inspection of AHA nozzles at 0 degrees and 90 degrees Revision 1
Corrective Action
Documents
02237056
Miscellaneous AD-RP-ALL-2019 TEDE-ALARA Evaluation Worksheet RWP 1298 Task 6 03/28/2019
AD-RP-ALL-2019 TEDE-ALARA Evaluation Worksheet RWP 1840 Task 4 03/31/19
Dose Rate Alarms Dose Rate Alarm table from 10/1/2018 to 2/11/2019
HP/0/B/1004/034 Radioactive Sources, Enclosure 5.2 Inventory and Leak Test December
2018
NSTS
Confirmation
2019 Annual Inventory Reconciliation Confirmation 01/23/2019
Sample
MN19032900018
U1 U/C Head work I/S, RWP 1298 03/28/2019
Sample
MN19032900019
U1 U/C operating floor, RWP 1728 03/28/2019
Procedures AD-RP-ALL-0005 Access Controls for High and Locked High Radiation Areas Revision 0
RPMP 7-1 Radiological Key Control Revision 015
Radiation
Surveys
HP/1/B/1006/045 *ISFSI* Radiation Protection Controls for Loading Spent
Fuel Assemblies Into NAC-Magnastor Dry Storage Casks
05/28/18 -
06/03/18